PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert A. Edwards	11/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carego Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Longwood Road South	
City:	Hamilton, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L8P 4Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61266750
Application Number:	12845264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@ybpc.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas N. Young

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Rd., Ste. 624
Address Line 2: Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane PC

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MBT-223-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas N. Young

Total Attachments: 3

source=MBT223A_Assign_20101118#page1.tif source=MBT223A_Assign_20101118#page2.tif source=MBT223A_Assign_20101118#page3.tif

PAILNI

REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0547

61266/50

00 08\$ HJ

TENT

ASSIGNMENT

Ι,

ROBERT A. EDWARDS

Full Legal Name of Assignor

having as my full post office address

400 Longwood Road South, Hamilton, Ontario L8P 4Z3 Canada

Address of Assignar

(hereinafter, the "ASSIGNOR")

and being the inventor of the invention ("the invention") described in

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/266,750 filed December 4, 2009 United States Patent Application No. 12/845,264 filed July 28, 2010 Canadian Patent Application No. 2,695,914 filed March 8, 2010 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,711,062 filed July 28, 2010

(hereinafter, "the Applications")

in consideration of the sum of TWO DOLLARS (\$ 2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

CAREGO HOLDINGS, INC.

Full Legal Name of Assignee

whose full post office address is

400 Longwood Road South, Hamilton, Ontario L8P 4Z3 Canada

Address of Assignee

(hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE")

and unto the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, my whole right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the Application, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully

PATENT REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0548 and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

SIGNED at	
Hamilton, ONOTORIO.	
Place of Execution of Assignment	
on	
NOVEMBER 16, 2010	
Date of Execution of Assignment	
by	

Signature of Signatory for Assignor ROBERT A. EDWARDS

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, the undersigned, whose full name is
LINDA LEE MARY GALLACHER Full Legal Name of Witness
and whose full post office address is
138 JUDITH CRESCENT, ANCASTER, ON L9G 1L5 Address of Wilness
by my signature beneath, made
November 16,2010
Date of Execution by Witness
do declare and certify that I was personally present and did see
ROBERT A. EDWARDS
Name of Signatory for Assignor
who is personally known to me execute the within instrument on
Movember 16, 2010
Date of execution of Assignment
and acknowledge such execution as a voluntary act and deed.
Signature of Wilness

PATENT REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 11/18/2010